

News Release

2021-22 IOWA FFA STATE OFFICERS

93rd Iowa FFA Annual Delegate Business Meeting

DES MOINES, IA--The Iowa FFA Leadership Conference was held at the Iowa Events Center in Des Moines on April 18 -20, 2021. The new Iowa FFA Officer team was elected and announced.

Learning to do, doing to learn, earning to live, and living to serve. These nine leaders will live out their year of service speaking with FFA members from across the state, presenting leadership camps and workshops, and traveling around Iowa and the United States. They will have the opportunity to take part in Iowa FFA Foundation activities, FFA District Leadership Programs, Iowa FFA Legislative Symposium, the National FFA Convention, and a wide variety of FFA Career Development Events. Their largest responsibility will be to coordinate and conduct the 94th Iowa FFA Leadership Conference for over 6,000 FFA members, advisors, parents, and guests.

The members of the 2021-2022 Iowa FFA Officer Team are:

President: Mia Gibson, North Fayette Valley FFA, West Union

Secretary: Maddy Stevenson, Roland-Story FFA, Story City

Reporter: Kanyon Huntington, East Union FFA, Afton

SC Vice President: Trenton Eilander, Newton FFA, Newton

NW Vice President: Kiley Allan, Le Mars FFA Chapter, Le Mars

NE Vice President: Avery Hanaway, Independence FFA

SW Vice President: Samuel Martin, Davis-Rodgers FFA, Shenandoah

SE Vice President: Kesley Holdgrafer, Northeast FFA, Goose Lake

NC Vice President: Ella Hommel, Grundy Center FFA, Grundy Center

###

About Iowa FFA Association

The Iowa FFA Association is a youth organization of more than 16,300 student members as part of 248 local FFA chapters across Iowa. The FFA mission is to make a positive difference in the lives of students by developing their potential for premier leadership, personal growth and career success through agricultural education. The Iowa FFA Association was organized by delegates from 23 schools at Iowa State College on May 17, 1929 and is an integral part of public instruction in agriculture. The Iowa Department of Education provides leadership and helps set direction for FFA as a service to local agricultural education programs. For more, visit the Iowa FFA Association online at IowaFFA.com, on Facebook, and Twitter.